1/3
BV-SMEJ44CA
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Version: A1 2024/05/28 Transient Voltage Suppressor
DC Port
`

Bi-directional
Absolute maximum ratings measured at T= 25ºC RH = 45%-75% (unless otherwise noted).
Part Number System Mark
BV-   SMEJ   44    C     A
(1)    (2)     (3)    (4)    (5)
(1) Bencent TVS
(2) SMEJ Package
(3) VR=44V
(4) Bi-directional polarity
(5) Suffix ‘A’ denotes 5% tolerance devices
BV10-44: Part Number
1911: November, 2019
2/3
BV-SMEJ44CA
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Version: A1 2024/05/28 Transient Voltage Suppressor
Co-planarity≤0.08mm
REF. mm inch
A 5±0.4 0.197±0.016
B 2.6±0.5 0.102±0.020
C 18.3±0.6 0.720±0.024
D 13.2±0.4 0.520±0.016
E 2.3±0.3 0.091±0.012
F  10.4±0.4 0.409±0.016
G 14±0.4 0.551±0.016
H 1.0±0.3 0.039±0.012
I 10° 0.394°
J 7±0.5 0.276±0.020
REF mm inch
K 5.334 0.210
L 2.159 0.085
M 4.851 0.191
N 2.540 0.100
O 13.462 0.530
P 10.795 0.425
Q 13.716 0.540
Thermal Considerations
Product Dimensions
Recommended Soldering Pad
symbol Parameter Value Unit
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -55 to +125 ℃
TS Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 ℃
V-I Curve
Parameters Definition
VC Clamping Voltage
Ipp Surge Waveform 8/20us & 10/350 us
VR Stand-off Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
IR Reverse Leakage Current
IT Test Current
PPPM Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
3/3
BV-SMEJ44CA